Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	Í DATA	J[
		Name	Execution Date		
Weiss Jensen Ellis 8	Howard P.C.		03/04/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Joseph F. Wal	sh			
Street Address:	253 San Nicol	as Avenue			
City:	Santa Barbara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93109				
Name:	E-Comm Incorporated				
Street Address:	20304 53rd Ave W.				
City:	Lynnwood				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			É	
Postal Code:	98036				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3				
Property 1		Number]		
Patent Number:		5696824			
		\$144848			
Patent Number:		6089456			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(206)359				
Correspondence will Phone:		<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 252			
Email:					
Correspondent Name	-				
		d Avenue Suite, Suite 4800			
Address Line 1:	1201 1111	a Avenue Suite, Suite 4000			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		VASHINGTON 98101			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Nielsen
Total Attachments: 5 source=Weiss Jensen - Security Release# source=Weiss Jensen - Security Release# source=Weiss Jensen - Security Release# source=Weiss Jensen - Security Release# source=Weiss Jensen - Security Release#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif

L

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "*Release*"), dated as of ______, 2008, is by Weiss Jensen Ellis & Howard P.C, by and through its successors, Holland + Knight LLP ("Secured Party").

A. WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 1997, as may have been amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") Joseph F. Walsh and E-Comm Incorporated (collectively, "Grantors") granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of its now owned or hereafter acquired intellectual property and other related assets (the "Collateral"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Debtor	Secured Party	Reel/Frame	Filing Date
Joseph F. Walsh and E-	Weiss Jensen Ellis &	8824/0347	December 2, 1997
Comm Incorporated	Howard	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

B. WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Purchase Agreement, dated February 28, 2008, between E-Comm Incorporated and Moce Solutions Limited Liability Company ("*Purchaser*"), E-Comm Incorporated proposes to sell, transfer and convey to Purchaser all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights (as defined below).

C. WHEREAS, in connection with the proposed sale of the Patent Rights to Purchaser, Grantors have requested Secured Party to release any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and Secured Party wishes to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Secured Party does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally release any and all right, title or interest of any kind that exists today and may exist in the future in and to the following intellectual property held as Collateral and all rights therein of any type or description including, without limitation: (a) the patents, patent applications, and provisional patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference the Patents or are directly or indirectly incorporated by reference by the Patents; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and (e) any items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d) whether or not expressly listed as Patents and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like; (f) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries; (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein; (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages, (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and (i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on

> PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0501

account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h) (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantors or Grantors' authorized representative to file this Release with the applicable filing office(s) in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of the Secured Party in the Patents Rights.

This Release is governed by the law of the State of Delaware, excluding its choice of law principles to the contrary. This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of Grantor's successors and assigns with respect of the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as of the date set forth above.

WEISS JENSEN ELLIS & HOWARD, P.C., by and through its successor, Holland + Knight, LLP

EXHIBIT A

			Title of Patent and First Named
Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Inventor
5,696,824	US	12/9/1997	System for detecting
(08/480,614)		(6/7/1995)	unauthorized account access
			Walsh, Joe
6,144,848	US	11/7/2000	Handheld remote computer
(08/657,892)		(6/7/1996)	control and methods for secured
			interactive real-time
			telecommunications
			Walsh, Joseph F.; Boydston,
			David H.
6,089,456	US	7/18/2000	Low power telecommunication
(08/657,893)		(6/7/1996)	controller for a host computer
			server
			Walsh, Joseph F.; Boydston,
			David H.
6,230,970	US	5/15/2001	Low-power hand-held transaction
(09/064,395)		(4/22/1998)	device
			Walsh, Joseph F.; Boydston,
			David H.
6,745,937	US	6/8/2004	Low-power hand-held transaction
(09/847,892)		(5/2/2001)	device
			Walsh, Joseph F.; Boydston,
			David H.
7,093,759	US	8/22/2006	Low-power hand-held transaction
(10/796,896)		(3/8/2004)	device
			Walsh, Joseph F.
11/499,249	US	8/3/2006	Low-power hand-held transaction
			device
			Walsh, Joseph F.
08/482,261	US	6/7/1995	Bar Code Wand and Sound
00/102,201			Communication System
			Walsh, Joe
08/485,083	US	6/7/1995	Low Power Bar Code Wand
			Walsh, Joe
PCT/US1996/009406	WO	6/7/1996	SYSTEM FOR DETECTING
101/001/20/002400			UNAUTHORIZED ACCOUNT
			ACCESS

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0503

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First Named</u> Inventor
			WALSH JOSEPH F
EP96918296.3	EP	6/7/1996	SYSTEM FOR DETECTING
			UNAUTHORIZED ACCOUNT
			ACCESS
			WALSH JOSEPH F
JP09-501731	JP	6/7/1996	SYSTEM FOR DETECTING
107-501751			UNAUTHORIZED ACCOUNT
			ACCESS
			WALSH JOSEPH F
DCTD/#10100C/000407	wo	6/7/1996	LOW POWER
PCT/US1996/009407	WO	0///1990	TELECOMMUNICATION
			CONTROLLER FOR A HOST
			COMPUTER SERVER
			WALSH JOSEPH F;
			BOYDSTON DAVID H
	-	C 1711 00 C	LOW POWER
EP96918297.1	EP	6/7/1996	TELECOMMUNICATION
			CONTROLLER FOR A HOST
			-
			COMPUTER SERVER
			WALSH JOSEPH F;
			BOYDSTON DAVID H
JP09-501732	JP	6/7/1996	LOW POWER
			TELECOMMUNICATION
			CONTROLLER FOR A HOST
			COMPUTER SERVER
			WALSH JOSEPH F;
			BOYDSTON DAVID H
PCT/US1996/009594	WO	6/7/1996	HANDHELD REMOTE
			COMPUTER CONTROL AND
			METHODS FOR SECURED
			INTERACTIVE REAL-TIME
			TELECOMMUNICATIONS
			WALSH JOSEPH F;
			BOYDSTON JOSEPH F
EP96923238.8	EP	6/7/1996	HANDHELD REMOTE
<u>IN 70725250.0</u>			COMPUTER CONTROL AND
	4		METHODS FOR SECURED
	1		INTERACTIVE REAL-TIME
			TELECOMMUNICATIONS
			WALSH JOSEPH F;
			BOYDSTON JOSEPH F

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0504

:

• :

Title of Patent and First Named

ŝ

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>
JP08-501878	JP	6/7/1996	HANDHELD REMOTE COMPUTER CONTROL AND METHODS FOR SECURED INTERACTIVE REAL-TIME TELECOMMUNICATIONS WALSH JOSEPH F; BOYDSTON JOSEPH F

RECORDED: 04/24/2008